#### ELK TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA May 6, 2021

## **MEETING CALLED TO ORDER**

Open Public Meeting	ng Act Statement				
SALUTE TO THE	FLAG AND INVO	CATION			
ROLL CALL: Mr.	Hollywood	Mrs. Nicholson	Mr. Poisk	er Mr.	Rambo
Mayor Sammons _	Mr. Considi	ne Mrs	Pine Mr	. Duffield	<u> </u>
Mr. Bitgood	_ Lt. Gonnelli	<u>—</u>			
APPROVAL OF M	·				
Motion	<u> </u>	Second			
COMMITTEE REP	ORTS				
POLICE CHIEF RE	<b>EPORT</b>				
FIRE DEPARTME	NT REPORT				
ENGINEER'S REP	PORT				
PUBLIC PORTION					
Open meeting to pr	ublic - Motion	S	econd		
Close Public Portio	on - Motion	Sec	cond		
ORDINANCES: ORDINANCI	E TO EXCEED TH ESTABLIS		BUDGET APPRO K (N.J.S.A. 40A:4		MITS AND TO
Motion to Open to	the Public		Second		
Motion to Close Pu	ıblic Portion		Second		
Motion to Adopt Roll Call: Mr. Holly	awood Mr	s Nicholcon	Second	/or	_
Mr. Rambo	_ Mayor Sammons	5. INICIIOISOII	IVII . F OISI	vei	_
RESOLUTIONS:					
BESOLI	ITION TO DEFIIN		ION R-63-2021	TOTAL DICAL	
	JTION TO REFUN				
Motion Roll Call: Mr. Holly	/wood Mr	s. Nicholson	Mr. Poisł	ker	_
Mr. Rambo	_ Mayor Sammons	<u> </u>			
	ITION ALITHOSE:-		ION R-64-2021	4 8411811-61-51-	DUD.05-
	JTION AUTHORIZ	_			
Motion Roll Call: Mr. Holly	/wood Mr	_ s. Nicholson	Mr. Poisk	ker	
Mr. Rambo	Mayor Sammons	i			_

#### RESOLUTION R-65-2021

# RESOLUTION CONFIRMING COMPLIANCE WITH NJAC 5:30-7; CONDUCTING LOCAL EXAMINATION OF 2021 ANNUAL MUNICIPAL BUDGET

Motion Se Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood Mrs. Nicholson		econd	
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs. Nicholson	Mr. Poisker	<u> </u>
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sar	nmons		
	DECOLUT	CION D. CC 2024	
RESO	LUTION TO ADOPT	'ION R-66-2021 THE 2021 MUNICIPAL BUDO	3ET
	PUBLIC	CHEARING	
Motion to Open to the Public _		Second	
Motion to Close Public Portion		Second	
Motion to AdoptRoll Call: Mr. Hollywood		Second	
Mr. Rombo Moyor Sor	Mrs. Nicholson	Mr. Polsker	
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sar	nmons		
	RESOLUTIO	ON R-67-2021	
RESOLUTION APPOINT		EITZEL AS CONSTRUCTION	CONTROL AND
		IG COORDINATOR	
MotionRoll Call: Mr. Hollywood	S	econd	
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs. Nicholson	Mr. Poisker	
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sar	nmons		
		ON R-68-2021	
	LK TOWNSHIP POLIC	CE OFFICER TO FULL-TIME CE DEPARTMENT – DYLAN econd	WARBURTON
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs. Nicholson	Mr. Poisker	
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sar			
Swearing in of Officer Warburto	on		
	RESOLUTIO	N R-69-2021	
RESOLUTION APPOINTIN		CE OFFICER TO FULL-TIME	<b>PROBATIONARY</b>
OFFICER FOR THE	E ELK TOWNSHIP PO	OLICE DEPARTMENT – FRA	NK CARINI
Motion	S	econd	
MotionRoll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs. Nicholson	Mr. Poisker	
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sar	nmons		
Swearing in of Officer Carini			
	PESOI LITIC	ON R-70-2021	
	NG PART-TIME POLI	CE OFFICER TO FULL-TIME ICE DEPARTMENT – STEPH	
MotionRoll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs Nicholson	Mr Poisker	
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sar	mmons		
Swearing in of Officer Schanne	)		
S. Samiy in S. Sinosi Sonainio	•		

**GLOUCESTER COUNTY REPRESENTATIVE –** Leona Mather or James Schmidt

PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION R-26-2021
THERE IS A TIME LIMIT OF 3 MINUTES PER PERSON DURING THE PUBLIC PORTION

PUBLIC PURTION:			
Open meeting to public - Motion	Second		
Close Public Portion - Motion	Second		
PAY BILLS:			
Motion	Second		
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood Mrs. Nic	holson Mr. Poisker		
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sammons			
ADJOURNMENT:			
Motion	Second		
Time:			

### **NOTICE PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 10:4-8(d)**

The items listed on this tentative agenda of the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Elk constitutes the agenda to the extent known at the time of posting. Since this agenda is tentative, items may be added and/or deleted prior to the commencement of the meeting. Formal action may or may not be taken regarding each item listed on the final agenda.